DDR SDRAM256MB, 512MB, 1GB Unbuffered SODIMM
Rev. 0.1 June 2005
Preliminary
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN RELATION TO SAMSUNG PRODUCTS,
AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
NOTHING IN THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS GRANTING ANY LICENSE,
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE,
TO ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS IN SAMSUNG PRODUCTS OR TECHNOLOGY. ALL

Preliminary
200Pin Unbuffered SODIMM based on 512Mb D-die (x8, x16)
1.0 Ordering Information
Part Number Density Organization Component Composition Height
M470L3324DU0-C(L)CC/B3/A2/B0 256MB   32M x 64 32Mx16 (K4H511638D) * 4EA 1,250mil
M470L6524DU0-C(L)CC/B3/A2/B0 512MB   64M x 64 32Mx16 (K4H511638D) * 8EA 1,250mil
M470L2923DV0-C(L)CC/B3/A2/B0 1GB 128M x 64 64Mx8 (K4H510838D) * 16EA 1,250mil
2.0 Operating Frequencies
CC(DDR400@CL=3) B3(DDR333@CL=2.5) A2(DDR266@CL=2) B0(DDR266@CL=2.5)
Speed @CL2 - 133MHz 133MHz 100MHz
Speed @CL2.5 166MHz 166MHz 133MHz 133MHz
Speed @CL3 200MHz - - -
CL-tRCD-tRP 3-3-3 2.5-3-3 2-3-3 2.5-3-3
3.0 Feature
Rev. 0.1 June 2005
• VDD : 2.5V ± 0.2V, VDDQ :  2.5V ± 0.2V for DDR266, 333
• VDD : 2.6V ± 0.1V, VDDQ :  2.6V ± 0.1V for DDR400
• Double-data-rate architecture; two data transfers per clock cycle
• Bidirectional data strobe  [DQ] (x4,x8)  &  [L(U)DQS] (x16)
• Differential clock inputs(CK and CK)
• DLL aligns  DQ and DQS transition with CK transition
• Programmable Read latency : DDR266(2, 2.5 Clock), DDR333(2.5 Clock), DDR400(3 Clock)
• Programmable  Burst length (2, 4, 8)
• Programmable  Burst type (sequential & interleave)
• Edge aligned data output, center aligned data input
• Auto & Self refresh, 7.8us refresh interval(8K/64ms refresh)
• Serial presence detect with EEPROM
• PCB : Height - 256MB(non ECC/ECC SS, 1250mil), 512MB/1GB(non ECC DS, 1250mil, ECC DS, 1400mil)
• SSTL_2 Interface
• 66pin TSOP II & 54pin sTSOP II Pb-Free package
• RoHS compliant
DDR SDRAM256MB, 512MB, 1GB Unbuffered SODIMM
Preliminary
4.0 Pin Configuration  (Front side/back side)
Note :
1.  * :  These pins are not used in this module.
2.  Pins 71, 72, 73, 74, 77, 78, 79, 80, 83, 84 are not used on  x64(M470~ ) module, & used on x72(M485 ~ ) module.
3.  Pins 95,122 are NC for 1Row module & used for 2Row  moule(M470L6524DU0).
Pin Front Pin Front Pin Front Pin Back Pin Back Pin Back
1 VREF 67 DQ27 135 DQ34 2 VREF 68 DQ31 136 DQ38
3 VSS 69 VDD 137 VSS 4 VSS 70 VDD 138 VSS
5 DQ0 71 CB0 139 DQ35 6 DQ4 72 CB4 140 DQ39